ନିୟନ୍ତ୍ରିତ ବଜାର କମିଟି କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ,ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର

OFFICE OF THE REGULATED MARKET COMMITTEE: NABARANGPUR AT/GANDHINAGAR, P.O/DIST-NABARANGPUR-764059 (Odisha) FAX/ Tel.No.06858-222105 E.Mail-ID- awmornab@gmail.com

No.1196/RMC

Dated 26.04.2021

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed firms for supply & installation of Closed Circuit Television Systems(CCTVs) for the Market Yards at Nabarangpur, Raighar, Umerkote, Jhorigam, Dabugam, Kodinga, Kosagumuda & Bada Amada under Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur. Interested firms may quote their price item wise along with PAN/TIN including upto date GST Clearance Certificate up to March 2021. The Bid documents consisting of specification and set off terms & conditions can be seen in the District Web Portal https://www.nabarangpur.nic.in and the same will be available for the period from 27.04.2021 to 12.05.2021. The supplier should furnish Bank Draft amounting to Rs.1,000.00(Rupees One thousand) only towards Paper Cost(non refundable) and Rs.50,000.00(Rupees Fifty thousand)only towards Security Deposit respectively drawn in favour of Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur. The supplier/Firms should furnish their Bid documents through Registered Post or Speed Post only mentioning on the Top of Envelop" QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CCTVs". The last date of receipt of sealed quotations through Regd.Post or Speed Post on dated 19.05.2021 up to 5.00 P.M. The quotations will be opened on 20.05.2021 at 11.00 A.M. in presence of the bidders or their authorized For any queries parties may contact to the Office on any working days over representatives. Tel.No.06858-222105 or Mobile No.9437109393.

SI.No	Requirement (For IP Based Camera setup	UNIT	PRICE QUOTED	WARRANTY
01	NVR Mp 16 port 3X2TBH HDD (For 3 months)			
02	PIU Switch 16 Port	-		
03	Indoor Camera 2.5 Mp 3.6mm Dome Type			
04	Outdoor Camera 5 Mp6mm Bullet Type Wide Angle			
05	Outdoor Camera 5 Mp 3.6mm Bullet Type Wide Angle			
06	Rack for NVR			
07	2KV Online UPS/Inverter			
08	Junction Box for each port			
09	Installation and Cabling			
10	Cat6 Cable with RJ45 Pin		-	
11	TFT/LED/LC Panel	1		
12	HDMI Cable			

Terms and Condition

- 1. The bidder should be a registered firm with Odisha Sales Tax Authority. Bidder should furnish the valid GST registered certificate under Nabarangpur or neighboring District, PAN and up to date VAT clearance certificate.
- 2. The bidder has to submit valid authorization certificate(s) from the Manufacture/ Dealer/ Distributor for the items quoted. The bidder should produce proof of successful execution of similar nature of works.
- 3. The supplier shall depute experienced persons for installation, commissioning and testing of equipment supplied.

Conted.....page....02



(2)

- 4. If the material/ equipments for any portion thereof damaged or lost during the transit and installation, the vendor shall Effect the replacement of such materials/ equipments within a reasonable time to valid delay in commissioning the equipments.
- 5. The quotation shall be valid for 180 days only. Any offer falling short of the validity period is liable for rejection.
- 6. The rates quoted in quotation must be inclusive of all taxes and other charges.
- 7. The authority reserves the right to remove old and add new items as per the requirement during installation.
- 8. The quotations received after due date will not be entertained.
- 9. Income tax returns of the vendors/ firm for last 3 years.
- 10. Cost of installation/Transportation to the different Market Yards i.e 7(seven) locations as mentioned above /fitting and training to the employees will be borne by the supplier.
- 11. Failing the service/maintenance/Replacement (for items covered under Warranty) the Security deposit will be forfeited.
- 12. The security deposit of the successful bidder amounting to Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand)only will be refunded to after one year.
- 13. The authority has reserved right to reject/ cancel the quotation call notice without assigning any reason thereof.

Sub-collector chairman

Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur

Date:-26.04.2021

Copy submitted to the Member Secretary, OSAMBoard, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

Sub-collector-eun Chairman,

Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur

Memo No.1198/RMC

Memo No.1197/RMC

Date:-26.04.2021

Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Nabarangpur for favour of kind information.



Memo No.1199/RMC

Memo No.1200/RMC

Dated: - 26.04.2021

Copy to All the Purchase Committee Members of RMC, Nabarangpur for information with a request to kindly attend this office on dated 20.05.2021 at 11.00 A.M. for opening and finalization of Tender.

Copy to the General Manager, DIC, Nabarangpur/Asst. Registrar of CS, Nabarangpur/CTO, Nabarangpur//Astt.Collector cum Executive Magistrate, Nabarangpur(Office of the Sub Collectorate, Nabarangpur)/DIO, NIC, Nabarangpur for information with a request to attend this office on dated 20.05.2021 at 11.00 A.M. for opening and finalization of Tender.



Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur

Date:-26.04.2021

Copy to the DIO,NIC, Nabarangpur for information with a request Upload the above QCN in the District Web portal for the period from 27.04.2021 to 12.05.2021.

Sub-collect in Chairman, **Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur**

C.C. NOTICE BOARD OF RMC, NABARANGPUR.